
Leg Notes Total Leg Notes Total
← Turn left on Healdsburg Ave 1.7 ← Turn left on Healdsburg Ave 1.7

1.1 → Turn right on Alexander Vly Rd 2.8 1.1 → Turn right on Alexander Vly Rd 2.8
3.3 ↑ Continue straight on CA-128 6.2 3.3 ↑ Continue straight on CA-128 6.2

14.6 ← Slight left on N Fork Bennett Ln 20.8 14.6 ← Slight left on N Fork Bennett Ln 20.8
1.0 → Turn right to stay on Bennett Ln 21.8 1.0 → Turn right to stay on Bennett Ln 21.8
1.0 ← Turn left on Tubbs Ln 22.9 1.0 ← Turn left on Tubbs Ln 22.9
0.5 → Turn right on CA-29 S 23.4 0.5 → Turn right on CA-29 S 23.4
0.2 ← Turn left on Old Lawley Toll Rd 23.6 0.2 ← Turn left on Old Lawley Toll Rd 23.6
3.4 → Turn right on CA-29 N 27.0 3.4 → Turn right on CA-29 N 27.0
9.1 ← Turn left on Western Mine Rd 36.1 9.1 ← Turn left on Western Mine Rd 36.1
3.1 ↑ Continue on Ida Clayton Rd 39.2 3.1 ↑ Continue on Ida Clayton Rd 39.2
8.0 → Turn right on CA-128 W 47.2 8.0 → Turn right on CA-128 W 47.2

10.1 ↑ Continue on Alexander Vly Rd 57.3 10.1 ↑ Continue on Alexander Vly Rd 57.3
3.3 ← Turn left on Healdsburg Ave 60.6 3.3 ← Turn left on Healdsburg Ave 60.6
1.1 → Turn right on Grove St 61.7 1.1 → Turn right on Grove St 61.7

Carry ID, Wear a Helmet Carry ID, Wear a Helmet 
Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121 Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121
Napa Emergency 707-253-0911 Napa Emergency 707-253-0911
Led by Richard Anderson 707-228-8055 Led by Richard Anderson 707-228-8055
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